

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: JC Roofing & Insulating

Phone: (402) 494-6492

Email: Cody@JCRoofing.com Gregg@JCRoofing.com

Residential & Commercial Haag Certified Inspector

South Sioux City, NE — Cody Cain & Gregg Wilson from JC Roofing & Insulating have recently completed all the Class hours required to received there Haag Certified Inspector license. Cody is the Foreman on one of JC Roofing & Insulating's commercial crews, Cody joined the family business back in 2011. Gregg Wilson is the Sales/Project Manager of JC Roofing & Insulating's residential crew, he has been with JC Roofing & Insulating since 2017." Hagg Certified" in the roofing and insurance industries, that phrase carries a lot of weight. It means we are a true authority in our industry. It means we can quickly and accurately inspect roofs for damage and correctly evaluate that damage. And it means that when we report our findings, our conclusions have true credibility. The roof program is designed to make us highly proficient with all major types of roofs. We've learned how hail and wind interact with roofing, inspection safety techniques, roof area calculations, and applicable codes. We have also gained comprehensive understanding of manufacture, installation, weathering, hail damage, wind damage, maintenance, mechanical damage, and repair costs for each major roofing type. As we have always done at JC Roofing & Insulating we strive to stay updated on all of the latest news and technologies available to us in the roofing industries

JC Roofing & Insulating

HCI Number: 201802105



